
 
1   Team Scores  
1   SIU Edwardsville 283          -5 
2   Belmont  284          -4 
3   Tennessee Tech 285          -3 
4   UT - Martin 286          -2 
5   Jacksonville State  293          +5 
6   Morehead State Univ 296          +8 
7   Eastern Kentucky  301          +13 
8   Austin Peay State 307          +19 
9   Murray State  309          +21 
10   Eastern Illinois 311          +23 
11   Tennessee State U. 314          +26 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  T1   Jack Story  UT - Martin  68          -4   
-  T1   Joe Muschong  Morehead State Univ  68          -4   
-  T1   Zakariya Butt  SIU Edwardsville  68          -4   
-  T4   Brooks Jungbluth  SIU Edwardsville  69          -3   
-  T4   Andreas Nielsen  Eastern Kentucky  69          -3   
-  T4   Evan Davis  Belmont  69          -3   
-  T7   Bryce Beeler  Tennessee Tech  70          -2   
-  T7   Reeve Felner  Belmont  70          -2   
-  T9   Tate Chumley  UT - Martin  71          -1   
-  T9   Mark McDearman  Tennessee Tech  71          -1   
-  T11   Parker McEachern  SIU Edwardsville  72          E   
-  T11   Will Brooks  Tennessee Tech  72          E   
-  T11   Bracton Womack  Tennessee Tech  72          E   
-  T11   Patricio Freundt-Thurne  Jacksonville State  72          E   
-  T11   Jack Uselton  Belmont  72          E   
-  T11   Maximo Portais  Jacksonville State  72          E   
-  T17   Zac Viminitz  Morehead State Univ  73          +1   
-  T17   Ross Redmont  UT - Martin  73          +1   
-  T17   Michael Busse  Austin Peay State  73          +1   
-  T17   Coleman Jones  Belmont  73          +1   
-  T21   Jacob Uehlein  UT - Martin  74          +2   
-  T21   TJ Baker  SIU Edwardsville  74          +2   
-  T21   Chance Taylor  Tennessee Tech  74          +2   
-  T21   Jesus Montenegro  Jacksonville State  74          +2   
-  T25   Pierce Allord  Eastern Illinois  75          +3   
-  T25   Jackson Singletary  Jacksonville State  75          +3   
-  T27   Keegan Gowin  Eastern Illinois  76          +4   
-  T27   Mikus Ming  Tennessee State U.  76          +4   
-  T27   Anthony Ruthey  SIU Edwardsville  76          +4   
-  T27   Max Basler  Jacksonville State  76          +4   
-  T27   Avery Edwards  Murray State  76          +4   
-  T32   Ryan Gillum  Morehead State Univ  77          +5   
-  T32   Nick Wolf  UT - Martin  77          +5   
-  T32   Markus Lindgren  Eastern Kentucky  77          +5   
-  T32   Willis Gaer  Eastern Kentucky  77          +5   
-  T32   Austin Lancaster  Austin Peay State  77          +5   
-  T32   Austin Knight  Murray State  77          +5   
-  T38   Kamren James  Tennessee State U.  78          +6   
-  T38   Preston Smith  Eastern Illinois  78          +6   
-  T38   Brody Webb  Morehead State Univ  78          +6   
-  T38   Billy Basham  Eastern Kentucky  78          +6   
-  T38   Garrett Whitfield  Austin Peay State  78          +6   
-  T38   Carson Holmes  Murray State  78          +6   
-  T38   Connor Coombs  Murray State  78          +6   

-  T45   Tyler Roller  Tennessee State U.  79          +7 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  T45   Micah Knisley  Austin Peay State  79          +7   
-  T45   Pablo Carrascosa  Eastern Kentucky  79          +7   
-  T45   Bogle LaRue  Belmont  79          +7   
-  T49   Sebert Walker  Tennessee State U.  81          +9   
-  T49   Cooper Collins  Morehead State Univ  81          +9   
-  T49   Chase Korte  Austin Peay State  81          +9   
-  T49   Quinn Eaton  Murray State  81          +9   
-  53   Ben Lanman  Eastern Illinois  82          +10   
-  54   Lane Hooper  Tennessee State U.  84          +12   
-  55   Sebastian Olrog  Eastern Illinois  86          +14   
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Dates: Apr 25 - Apr 27 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

1 SIU Edwardsville 283 283

T1 Zakariya Butt (1) 68 68

T4 Brooks Jungbluth (4) 69 69

T11 Parker McEachern (5) 72 72

T21 TJ Baker (3) 74 74

T27 Anthony Ruthey (2) 76 76

2 Belmont 284 284

T4 Evan Davis (1) 69 69

T7 Reeve Felner (3) 70 70

T11 Jack Uselton (2) 72 72

T17 Coleman Jones (4) 73 73

T45 Bogle LaRue (5) 79 79

3 Tennessee Tech 285 285

T7 Bryce Beeler (1) 70 70

T9 Mark McDearman (4) 71 71

T11 Bracton Womack (2) 72 72

T11 Will Brooks (3) 72 72

T21 Chance Taylor (5) 74 74

4 UT - Martin 286 286

T1 Jack Story (3) 68 68

T9 Tate Chumley (2) 71 71

T17 Ross Redmont (4) 73 73

T21 Jacob Uehlein (5) 74 74

T32 Nick Wolf (1) 77 77

5 Jacksonville State 293 293

T11 Maximo Portais (2) 72 72

T11 Patricio Freundt-Thurne (4) 72 72

T21 Jesus Montenegro (1) 74 74

T25 Jackson Singletary (3) 75 75

T27 Max Basler (5) 76 76

6 Morehead State Univ 296 296

T1 Joe Muschong (1) 68 68

T17 Zac Viminitz (4) 73 73

T32 Ryan Gillum (5) 77 77

T38 Brody Webb (3) 78 78

T49 Cooper Collins (2) 81 81

7 Eastern Kentucky 301 301

T4 Andreas Nielsen (1) 69 69

T32 Willis Gaer (2) 77 77

T32 Markus Lindgren (4) 77 77

T38 Billy Basham (5) 78 78

T45 Pablo Carrascosa (3) 79 79
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

8 Austin Peay State 307 307

T17 Michael Busse (2) 73 73

T32 Austin Lancaster (1) 77 77

T38 Garrett Whitfield (5) 78 78

T45 Micah Knisley (4) 79 79

T49 Chase Korte (3) 81 81

9 Murray State 309 309

T27 Avery Edwards (1) 76 76

T32 Austin Knight (2) 77 77

T38 Connor Coombs (3) 78 78

T38 Carson Holmes (5) 78 78

T49 Quinn Eaton (4) 81 81

10 Eastern Illinois 311 311

T25 Pierce Allord (1) 75 75

T27 Keegan Gowin (4) 76 76

T38 Preston Smith (3) 78 78

53 Ben Lanman (5) 82 82

55 Sebastian Olrog (2) 86 86

11 Tennessee State U. 314 314

T27 Mikus Ming (3) 76 76

T38 Kamren James (4) 78 78

T45 Tyler Roller (5) 79 79

T49 Sebert Walker (2) 81 81

54 Lane Hooper (1) 84 84
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Par 3 Scoring
E. Davis Belmont 2.25 -3 
B. Jungbluth SIU Edward 2.50 -2 
Z. Butt SIU Edward 2.50 -2 
W. Brooks Tenn. Tech 2.75 -1 
J. Uehlein UT Martin 2.75 -1 
J. Uselton Belmont 2.75 -1 
G. Whitfield AustinPeay 2.75 -1 
J. Muschong Morehead 2.75 -1 
P. Freundt-Thurne 3.00 E 
K. Gowin E Illinois 3.00 E 
T. Chumley UT Martin 3.00 E 
C. Taylor Tenn. Tech 3.00 E 
M. McDearman Tenn. Tech 3.00 E 
L. Hooper Tenn. St. 3.00 E 
P. McEachern SIU Edward 3.00 E 
A. Ruthey SIU Edward 3.00 E 
T. Baker SIU Edward 3.25 +1 
K. James Tenn. St. 3.25 +1 
M. Ming Tenn. St. 3.25 +1 
J. Story UT Martin 3.25 +1 
R. Felner Belmont 3.25 +1 
M. Portais 3.25 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
J. Story UT Martin 3.60 -4 
R. Felner Belmont 3.70 -3 
A. Nielsen E Kentucky 3.70 -3 
M. Portais 3.80 -2 
J. Muschong Morehead 3.80 -2 
C. Jones Belmont 3.80 -2 
B. Beeler Tenn. Tech 3.80 -2 
Z. Butt SIU Edward 3.90 -1 
M. McDearman Tenn. Tech 3.90 -1 
M. Busse AustinPeay 3.90 -1 
Z. Viminitz Morehead 3.90 -1 
P. Freundt-Thurne 3.90 -1 
K. Gowin E Illinois 4.00 E 
P. Allord E Illinois 4.00 E 
N. Wolf UT Martin 4.00 E 
T. Chumley UT Martin 4.00 E 
P. McEachern SIU Edward 4.00 E 
B. Jungbluth SIU Edward 4.00 E 
B. Womack Tenn. Tech 4.00 E 
S. Walker Tenn. St. 4.00 E 
W. Brooks Tenn. Tech 4.10 +1 
A. Edwards Murray St. 4.10 +1 

Par 5 Scoring
C. Taylor Tenn. Tech 4.25 -3 
R. Redmont UT Martin 4.25 -3 
J. Uehlein UT Martin 4.50 -2 
B. Womack Tenn. Tech 4.50 -2 
B. Beeler Tenn. Tech 4.50 -2 
M. Basler 4.50 -2 
J. Montenegro 4.50 -2 
A. Nielsen E Kentucky 4.75 -1 
J. Muschong Morehead 4.75 -1 
C. Coombs Murray St. 4.75 -1 
M. Busse AustinPeay 4.75 -1 
J. Uselton Belmont 4.75 -1 
E. Davis Belmont 4.75 -1 
K. James Tenn. St. 4.75 -1 
B. Jungbluth SIU Edward 4.75 -1 
T. Baker SIU Edward 4.75 -1 
Z. Butt SIU Edward 4.75 -1 
T. Chumley UT Martin 4.75 -1 
N. Wolf UT Martin 4.75 -1 
J. Story UT Martin 4.75 -1 
M. McDearman Tenn. Tech 5.00 E 
P. McEachern SIU Edward 5.00 E 

Eagles 
B. Beeler Tenn. Tech 1

Birdies 
C. Taylor Tenn. Tech 7
B. Jungbluth SIU Edward 6
J. Story UT Martin 6
M. Busse AustinPeay 6
Z. Butt SIU Edward 6
R. Felner Belmont 5
J. Muschong Morehead 5
E. Davis Belmont 5
J. Montenegro 4
A. Nielsen E Kentucky 4
R. Redmont UT Martin 4
B. Beeler Tenn. Tech 4
M. McDearman Tenn. Tech 4
P. Allord E Illinois 3
J. Uehlein UT Martin 3
K. Gowin E Illinois 3
A. Knight Murray St. 3
C. Korte AustinPeay 3
C. Coombs Murray St. 3
P. McEachern SIU Edward 3
B. Womack Tenn. Tech 3
J. Uselton Belmont 3

Pars 
W. Brooks Tenn. Tech 14
C. Jones Belmont 14
A. Nielsen E Kentucky 13
T. Chumley UT Martin 13
B. Webb Morehead 13
J. Singletary 13
B. Womack Tenn. Tech 13
Z. Viminitz Morehead 13
A. Lancaster AustinPeay 13
R. Gillum Morehead 12
J. Muschong Morehead 12
K. James Tenn. St. 12
T. Baker SIU Edward 12
T. Roller Tenn. St. 12
M. Lindgren E Kentucky 12
J. Uselton Belmont 12
M. Portais 12
P. Freundt-Thurne 12
C. Holmes Murray St. 12
P. McEachern SIU Edward 12
A. Ruthey SIU Edward 11
E. Davis Belmont 11

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2021, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Ohio Valley Conference Champ.
Robert Trent Jones at the Shoals

Muscle Shoals, AL
2021 OVC Men - Round 1 , 2021 OVC Men - Round 2 and 2021 OVC Men - Round 3 

Dates: Apr 25 - Apr 27 



Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2021 OVC Men - Round 1 75.33 55

 

Total Average Scores
2021 OVC Men - Round 1 75.33 55

 

Robert Trent Jones at the Shoals: 2021 OVC Men - Round 1
Round 1

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 564     12 32 10   1 

2 4 421     9 29 12 5   

3 4 443     6 34 12 2 1 

4 4 379     8 31 13 3   

5 3 176     6 38 9 2   

6 4 465     6 29 17 2 1 

7 5 574     11 32 8 4   

8 4 436     10 36 7 2   

9 3 185     5 32 13 5   

10 4 460     5 29 16 4 1 

11 4 310     13 32 8 2   

12 5 581     6 39 9 1   

13 3 178     4 18 23 8 2 

14 4 420     6 37 9 3   

15 4 397     13 38 1 1 2 

16 4 437     8 33 14     

17 5 533   1 11 31 6 3 3 

18 3 188     8 31 15 1   

Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

13 3 178 +0.76 

10 4 460 +0.40 

6 4 465 +0.35 

9 3 185 +0.33 

3 4 443 +0.25 

2 4 421 +0.24 

4 4 379 +0.20 

14 4 420 +0.16 

18 3 188 +0.16 

17 5 533 +0.15 

5 3 176 +0.13 

16 4 437 +0.11 

12 5 581 +0.09 

7 5 574 +0.09 

8 4 436 +0.02 

1 5 564 +0.02 

11 4 310 -0.02 

15 4 397 -0.07 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21038&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21038&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21038&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21038&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21038&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21038&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21038&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21038&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21038&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21038&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21038&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21038&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21038&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21038&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21038&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21038&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21038&hole=17&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21038&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21038&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

13 3 178 +0.76 

10 4 460 +0.40 

6 4 465 +0.35 

9 3 185 +0.33 

3 4 443 +0.25 

2 4 421 +0.24 

4 4 379 +0.20 

14 4 420 +0.16 

18 3 188 +0.16 

17 5 533 +0.15 

5 3 176 +0.13 

16 4 437 +0.11 

12 5 581 +0.09 

7 5 574 +0.09 

8 4 436 +0.02 

1 5 564 +0.02 

11 4 310 -0.02 

15 4 397 -0.07 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 564     12 32 10   1 

2 4 421     9 29 12 5   

3 4 443     6 34 12 2 1 

4 4 379     8 31 13 3   

5 3 176     6 38 9 2   

6 4 465     6 29 17 2 1 

7 5 574     11 32 8 4   

8 4 436     10 36 7 2   

9 3 185     5 32 13 5   

10 4 460     5 29 16 4 1 

11 4 310     13 32 8 2   

12 5 581     6 39 9 1   

13 3 178     4 18 23 8 2 

14 4 420     6 37 9 3   

15 4 397     13 38 1 1 2 

16 4 437     8 33 14     

17 5 533   1 11 31 6 3 3 

18 3 188     8 31 15 1   
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21038&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21038&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21038&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21038&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21038&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21038&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21038&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21038&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21038&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21038&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21038&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21038&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21038&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21038&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21038&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21038&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21038&hole=17&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21038&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21038&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

